RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT NO. 117-94 of COUNTY ROADS

WHEREAS, on October, 4, 1994, the Board of County Commissioners did pass and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish the roads within the Plat of Curries Landing as county maintained roads; Currie Way - 0.23 miles long as County Road No. 15860, Mya Lane - 0.04 miles long as County Road No. 15870 and T. A. Fredson Court - 0.02 miles long as County Road No. 15890, being more particularly described as follows:

Legal Description:

All the roads dedicated to the public within the plat of Curries Landing, as filed in Volume 10, Page 123 - 124 of Plats, on file in the Mason County Auditors Office, located within the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 and the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, in Section 4, Township 19 North, Range 3 West, W.M.

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report submitted by the Mason County Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the roads within the Plat of Curries Landing be established as part of the Mason County Road System, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed with said establishment.

DATED this 25th day of October, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

M. L. FAUGHENDER, Chairperson

WILLIAM O. HUNTER, Commissioner

LAURA E. PORTER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc:

Cmmrs.
Auditor
Engineer
Assessor
General Services
Sheriff